Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

12-13-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00										
Shinichi NIWÁ Toshiaki ASAKAWA Shigeyuki ADACHI Kuniyuki TAKAO B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No Assignment Merger Yes No Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: All - November 30, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff No. (100	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.									
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	1.		Shinichi NIWA Toshiaki ASAKAWA Shigeyuki ADACHI Kuniyuki TAKAO	2.	A.	MINEBEA CO., LTD. 4106-73 MIYOTA, MIYOTA-MACHI KITASAKU-GUN, NAGANO-KEN				
Yes No Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other				-						
Security Agreement	3.		_		B.					
Dother		ĭ⊠								
B. Execution Date: All – November 30, 2004 4. This document is being filed together with anew application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?			-							
4. ☑ This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: COLOR WHEEL OF SEGMENT TYPE 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff		L	Other							
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?		В.	Execution Date: All – November 30, 2004							
Additional numbers attached?	4.	×	This document is being filed together with a new applications.	ation.						
C. Title of Application: COLOR WHEEL OF SEGMENT TYPE 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 161240) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaymen deposit account number 15-0461.		A.	Patent Application No.(s)		B.	Patent No.(s)				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 161240) Address: Oliff & Berridge, PlC P.O. Box 19928 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.			Additional numbers at	l ached	? [] Yes 🔯 No				
Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 BETACLE 00000258 11002790 40.00 0P Address: Oliff & Berridge, Pic P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaymen deposit account number 15-0461.		C.	Title of Application: COLOR WHEEL OF SEGMENT	TYP	<u> </u>					
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 B. Enclosed (Check No. 161240) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment deposit account number 15-0461.	5.					6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PUC P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaymen deposit account number 15-0461.				7.	A.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PUC P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpaymen deposit account number 15-0461.	GET	ACHE	00000258 11002790 \		B.	Enclosed (Check No. 161240)				
l		Ad	idress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928	8.						
					_					
					is tri	te and correct and any attached copy is a true co				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true continuous the original document.	9.	To t		паноп		,				

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8)	Insert	(1) <u>Shir</u>	ichi NIWA	(5)	
	Name(s) of	(2) <u>Toshi</u>	aki ASAKAWA	(6)	
	Inventor(s)	(3) <u>Shige</u>	yuki ADACHI	(7)	and
		(4) <u>Kuni</u>	yuki TAKAO	(8)	
		In	consideration of the sum of one	dollar (\$1.00) and other g	good and valuable considerations paid
		to each	of the undersigned, the undersig	gned agree(s) to assign, ar	nd hereby does assign, transfer and set
		over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) <u>Mineb</u>	ea Co., Ltd.		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) <u>4106-7</u>	73 Miyota, Miyota-mac	hi, Kitasaku-gun,	Nagano-ken, Japan
		(hereinafter design	nated as the Assignee) the entire	e right, title and interest	for the United States of America as
		defined in 35 U.S.	C. § 100, in the invention, and	I in all applications for p	patent including any and all divisions,
	•	continuations, subs	titutes, and reissues, and all Let	ters Patent, extensions, n	eissues and reexamination certificates
			on the invention known as		
(11)	Insert Identification,	(11) COLOR WH	EEL OF SEGMENT TYPE		
	such as Title, Case				
	Number or Foreign				
	Application Number)		
		For which the under	ersigned has (have) executed an	application for patent in	the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of	Norrow	h 20 2004		
	Signing of Application	(12) on Novem	ber 30, 2004		
(1.0)					
(13)	Alternative	(10) 110			
	identification for		on Serial Number		
	filed applications	filed			
<u>,</u> 1)	The condension of con-	(-) 4	the state of		
					ng, divisional or reissue applications for the
		and also to	execute separate assignments in cor	inection with such application	ons and patents as the Assignee may deem
2)	ecessary. The undersioned agreement	ee(s) to evecute all name	re negecome in connection with on	. intoufour	oe declared concerning this application or
					ne every way possible in obtaining evidence
	nd going forward with such in		application based increoit, and to co	operate with the Assignee in	l every way possible in obtaining evidence
3)			and documents and perform any a	et which mov he necessary	in connection with claims or provisions of
•			Property or similar agreements.	ct willest may be necessary	ar confidence of white claims of provisions of
4)				o obtain maintain or confir	m by reissue or reexamination a grant of a
•	alid United States Patent to the		man of the state of the second	o county manager or corner	in by reissue of reexamination a grant of a
5)		· ·	est(s) the Director of Patents to issu	ie any and all Letters Patent	ts of the United States resulting from said
					d hereby covenants that he has (they have)
					ny agreements in conflict herewith.
6)					t any further identification which may be
ne			of the United States Patent and Tra		=
	-				
In	witness whereof, executed	by the undersigned o	n the date(s) opposite the under	rsigned name(s).	
DateNo.	ventber 30,2004 Name	e of Inventor	Shinichi	niwa	(SEAL)
DateNo	veniber 30,2004 Name	e of Inventor	Taslinki	Crankower.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	vember 30,2004 Name	e of Inventor	Shigeyahi	adachil	(SEAL)
DateNo.	vember 30,2004 Name	of Inventor	Kuniyaki	Jakar	
Date _	Name	e of Inventor	. 0	—————————————————————————————————————	(SEAL)
Th	is assignment should prefer	rably be signed before	e: (a) a Notary Public if within t	he U.S.A.	
			should be signed before at least		sign here:
	Witne				•
Date _	Witne				

RECORDED: 12/03/2004

PATENT REEL: 016076 FRAME: 0354